McDowell & Rackner PC

Lisa RACKNER
Direct (5603) 595-3925
lisa@mcd-taw.com

December 26, 2008

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

ALJ Traci Kirkpatrick

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UE 203 - In The Matter of IDAHO POWER COMPANY 2008 Annual Power Cost
Update, October Update

Dear Judge Kirkpatrick:
Idaho Power is writing to request a change to the schedule adopted at the prehearing
conference. The current schedule calls for the Company to file its March Forecast on March 2.
However, after agreeing to this date, the Company realized that the final NW River Forecast,
which serves as the basis for the filing, is not published until about the 7™ or 8™ of the month.
Allowing time for the Company to process the information, we believe that the date for filing the
March Forecast should be moved to March 20"
Staff has no objection to this schedule change.
Thank you for your attention to this matter. And New Year.
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Lisa Rackner

Phone: 503.595.3922 e Fax: 503.595.3928 & www.mcd-law.com

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 e Portland, Oregon 97204
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
catriona@oregoncub.org

Stephanie S. Andrus

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

Christa Bearry
Idaho Power Company
cbearry@idahopower.com

Tim Tatum
Idaho Power Company
ttatum@idahopower.com

Michael Youngblood

Idaho Power Company
myoungblood@idahopower.com

DATED: December 26, 2008

UE 203 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-

class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

Bob Jenks
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

Ed Durrenberger

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
ed.durrenberger@state.or.us

Barton L. Kline
Idaho Power Company
bkline@idahopower.com

Scott Wright

Idaho Power Company
swright@idahopower.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 203)
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McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204



